OP \$1365.00 3141166

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM413338

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Samuel Aaron, Inc.		01/11/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Richline Group, Inc.
Street Address:	1385 Broadway
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 54

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3141166	ALL AMERICAN
Registration Number:	4161997	AMAZING TREASURES
Serial Number:	86098841	AMERICA'S LEADING JEWELER
Registration Number:	3525775	AMERICA'S LEADING JEWELER
Serial Number:	87075757	BLOEM GROW LOVE
Serial Number:	87193383	BOUTIQUE LAB DIAMONDS
Serial Number:	86694785	BRILLIANT 88
Serial Number:	86356217	CORE FOUR
Registration Number:	1953334	DD
Registration Number:	4761022	DEVOTIONAL TREASURES
Registration Number:	2456791	DIAMOND DIMENSIONS
Registration Number:	3489673	DIAMONLUXE
Registration Number:	2084947	DIMENSION LOCK
Registration Number:	3815568	FOREVER BEAUTIFUL
Registration Number:	2992115	GEMSTONE WORLD
Registration Number:	0984481	GTR
Registration Number:	2187456	HAVANA GOLD
Serial Number:	86265642	HEART MATES
Serial Number:	87192632	JEWELRY IS BETTER

TRADEMARK REEL: 005970 FRAME: 0841

900392344

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2523035	LATIN TREASURES
Registration Number:	4686742	LUXURY FIT
Registration Number:	4686744	LUXURY FIT
Registration Number:	3004953	ORO PARA TI
Registration Number:	3689815	ORO - STEEL
Registration Number:	3493423	PAST PRESENT FOREVER
Registration Number:	3361976	PAST PRESENT FUTURE
Serial Number:	86231549	PAST PRESENT FUTURE
Registration Number:	5105333	PAST PRESENT & FUTURE
Registration Number:	4682735	PAST PRESENT & FUTURE
Registration Number:	4822806	PROMISE, LOVE, FOREVER
Registration Number:	5095790	PROMISE LOVE FOREVER
Serial Number:	86712508	R
Serial Number:	86636555	RAVEL ROSE
Serial Number:	86684256	RAVEL ROSE
Registration Number:	1823692	RB
Registration Number:	2103624	RB
Registration Number:	5033381	
Registration Number:	5115307	RED THREAD OF LOVE
Serial Number:	86684266	RED THREAD OF LOVE
Registration Number:	3667944	RELIGIOUS TREASURES
Registration Number:	2057957	REMEMBERING
Registration Number:	1590808	RJW
Registration Number:	3815445	ROCK & REDEMPTION
Registration Number:	4210786	ROCK N' ICE
Registration Number:	2920898	ROYAL SYMPHONY
Registration Number:	1795804	SAI
Registration Number:	2169844	SAMUEL AARON INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	3531526	SIMPLY LATIN
Registration Number:	1574765	SOL
Registration Number:	3073458	STEEL ACCENTS
Registration Number:	3473683	THE AARON GROUP
Registration Number:	1470608	THL
Registration Number:	4029646	TWO HEARTS, FOREVER ONE
Registration Number:	4637325	VIVA LAS VEGAS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2089883912

TRADEMARK REEL: 005970 FRAME: 0842 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: velliot@tampabay.rr.com

Correspondent Name: Victoria Elliot

Address Line 1: 132 Sands Point Drive

Address Line 4: TIERRA VERDE, FLORIDA 33715

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Victoria Elliot
SIGNATURE:	/Victoria Elliot/
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2017

Total Attachments: 20

source=Samuel Aaron, Inc. - Trademark Assignment Agreement - Execution Version#page1.tif source=Samuel Aaron, Inc. - Trademark Assignment Agreement - Execution Version#page2.tif source=Samuel Aaron, Inc. - Trademark Assignment Agreement - Execution Version#page3.tif source=Samuel Aaron, Inc. - Trademark Assignment Agreement - Execution Version#page4.tif source=Samuel Aaron, Inc. - Trademark Assignment Agreement - Execution Version#page5.tif source=Samuel Aaron, Inc. - Trademark Assignment Agreement - Execution Version#page6.tif source=Samuel Aaron, Inc. - Trademark Assignment Agreement - Execution Version#page7.tif source=Samuel Aaron, Inc. - Trademark Assignment Agreement - Execution Version#page8.tif source=Samuel Aaron, Inc. - Trademark Assignment Agreement - Execution Version#page9.tif source=Samuel Aaron, Inc. - Trademark Assignment Agreement - Execution Version#page10.tif source=Samuel Aaron, Inc. - Trademark Assignment Agreement - Execution Version#page11.tif source=Samuel Aaron, Inc. - Trademark Assignment Agreement - Execution Version#page12.tif source=Samuel Aaron, Inc. - Trademark Assignment Agreement - Execution Version#page13.tif source=Samuel Aaron, Inc. - Trademark Assignment Agreement - Execution Version#page14.tif source=Samuel Aaron, Inc. - Trademark Assignment Agreement - Execution Version#page15.tif source=Samuel Aaron, Inc. - Trademark Assignment Agreement - Execution Version#page16.tif source=Samuel Aaron, Inc. - Trademark Assignment Agreement - Execution Version#page17.tif source=Samuel Aaron, Inc. - Trademark Assignment Agreement - Execution Version#page18.tif source=Samuel Aaron, Inc. - Trademark Assignment Agreement - Execution Version#page19.tif source=Samuel Aaron, Inc. - Trademark Assignment Agreement - Execution Version#page20.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005970 FRAME: 0843

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "<u>Trademark Assignment</u>"), dated as of January <u>11</u>,2017, is made by and between Samuel Aaron, Inc. a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>") and Richline Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, the Assignor and Assignee have entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (the "<u>Purchase Agreement</u>").

WHEREAS, in connection with the execution of the Purchase Agreement, and subject to the terms and conditions of this Trademark Assignment, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to receive, all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark registrations and/or applications set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> and all common law and other rights, worldwide, in and to the trademarks that are the subject of such registrations and/or applications (such rights, collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, grants, assigns, transfers, and delivers to Assignee all of its rights, title and interests in and to the Trademarks, including without limitation the goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto and which is symbolized thereby, the right to renew any registration therefor, and any and all of Assignor's other rights, privileges and priorities provided under state and federal law of the United States, and under the laws of any and all foreign jurisdictions with respect to the Trademarks, including without limitation, Assignor's common law rights and rights under the laws of unfair competition, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to be used as fully and entirely as said rights would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, together with all claims for damage by reason of past, present or future infringement of said Trademark with the right to sue and collect the same for its own use or for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.
- 2. This Trademark Assignment shall be construed, performed and enforced in accordance with, and governed by, the laws of the State of New York without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof.
- 3. Assignor agrees upon the request (and at the expense) of Assignee (or its successors, assigns, or legal representatives) to: (i) execute all oaths, assignments, powers and other documents, (ii) testify in any proceedings, and (iii) otherwise fully cooperate with Assignee, in each case to the extent reasonably necessary to perform Assignor's obligations hereunder in connection with transferring, securing, perfecting, enforcing and defending the Trademarks and Assignee's rights related to this Trademark Assignment. In furtherance of the foregoing, Assignor hereby grants to Assignee a limited power-of-attorney with full power of substitution, to execute, deliver and file any documents that Assignor would otherwise be obligated to execute, deliver or file pursuant to this paragraph, with the same legal force and

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005970 FRAME: 0844

effect as if executed, delivered or filed by Assignor, and such limited power of attorney shall be deemed coupled with an interest for the purposes of effecting the foregoing assignment, provided, however, that any action taken, and copies of any documents executed, delivered or filed, by Assignee in accordance with that limited power of attorney shall be disclosed and furnished to Assignor and its attorney as soon as practical under the circumstances.

- 4. This Trademark Assignment may be executed simultaneously in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.
- 5. Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Trademarks.
- 6. Assignor hereby represents and warrants that Assignor has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and has not conveyed any interest in or right to the Trademarks to any third party.
- 7. This Trademark Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Trademark Assignment as of the first date written above.

Samuel Aaron, Inc., Assignor

Name: Robert Kempler

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Richline Group, Inc., Assignee

Name: Dennis Ulrich

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Schedule A

See attached.

4

BIRTHSTAR	BIRTHSTAR		BIRTHSTAR	AMERICA'S LEADING JEWELER	AMERICA'S LEADING JEWELER	AMAZING TREASURES	ALL AMERICAN & Design	MARK
TMA857219	3,538,749		85/865,902	3,525,775	86/098,841	4,161,997	3,141,166	REG./SER. NO.
Canada	U.S.		U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	COUNTRY
Jewelry.	Cl. 14: Jewelry.	Cl. 25: Apparel, namely, blonses, t-shirts, slacks, jeans, skirts, dresses, scarves, belts, hats.	Cl. 3: Colognes, perfumes; cosmetics, namely, skin care lotions, creams, gels, facial makeup, namely, eye makeup, blush, lipstick, foundation.	Cl. 14: Jewelry.	Cl. 35: Retail store, mail order, and on-line retail store services in the field of jewelry.	Cl. 14: Jewelry.	Cl. 14: Jewelry, namely rings.	GOODS & SERVICES
Registered	Registered		Allowed	Registered	Allowed	Registered	Registered	STATUS
Renewal Cancellation instructions received from client	Renewal Cancellation instructions received from client		Statement of Use Abandonment instructions received from client	Renewal	Statement of Use or Extension Request	Affidavit of Use	Renewal	NEXT ACTION
8/7/2028	11/25/2018		12/24/2016 FINAL DEADLINE	10/28/2018	6/23/2017	6/19/2018 TRAI	3/12/2017 K FINAL RA DEADLINEMA	DUE DATE

BIRTHSTAR	REG./SER. NO. 5450004	COUNTRY	GOODS & SERVICES Cl. 14: Jewelry.	STATUS Registered	NEXT ACTION Renewal	DUE DATE 8/13/2019
					Cancellation instructions received from client	EMAR
BIRTHSTAR	5175237	EUTM	Cl. 14: Jewelry.	Registered	Renewal	12/20/2016
					Cancellation instructions received from client	FINAL TR
BIRTHSTAR	300669754	Hong Kong	Cl. 14: Jewelry.	Registered	Renewal	12/28/2016
					Cancellation instructions received from client	FINAL DEADLINE
BIRTHSTAR	1488525	India	Cl. 14: Jewelry.	Registered	Renewal	3/19/2017
					Cancellation instructions received from client	FINAL
BIRTHSTAR	5033610	Japan	Cl. 14: Jewelry.	Registered	Renewal	3/16/2017
					Cancellation instructions received from client	
BIRTHSTAR	Kor264685	Thailand	Cl. 14: Rings; pendants; earrings; bracelets.	Registered	Renewal	2/11/2017
					Cancellation instructions received from client	FINAL DEADLINE

BIRTHSTAR and Design	BIRTHSTAR and Design	BIRTHSTAR and Design	BIRTHSTAR and Design	BIRTHSTAR and Design	MARK
300758467	5438718	5726848	5726847	3,438,435	REG./SER. NO.
Hong Kong	EUTM	China	China	U.S.	COUNTRY
Cl. 3: Cologne; perfume. Cl. 14: Jewelry	Cl. 3: Cologne and perfume. Cl. 14: Jewelry	Cl. 14: Jewelry.	Cl. 3: Cologne, perfumes.	Cl. 14: Jewelry.	GOODS & SERVICES
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	STATUS
Renewal Cancellation instructions received from client	Renewal Cancellation instructions received from client	Renewal Cancellation instructions received from client	Renewal Cancellation instructions received from client	Renewal Cancellation instructions received from client	NEXT ACTION
11/10/2016	11/3/2016	10/6/2019	11/13/2019	5/27/2018 TRADEMARK	DUE DATE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005970 FRAME: 0850

her perfumes, Registered Renewal Cancellation instructions received from client Registered Renewal Registered Renewal Cancellation instructions received from client Cancellation instructions received from client Cancellation instructions received from client

TRADEMARK REEL: 005970 FRAME: 0851

MARK	REG./SER. NO.	COUNTRY	GOODS & SERVICES	STATUS	NEXT ACTION	DUE DATE
BOUTIQUE LAB DIAMONDS	87/193,383	U.S.	Cl. 14: Jewelry.	Pending	Awaiting Examination	N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
BRILLIANT 88	86/694,785	U.S.	Cl. 14: Jewelry.	Pending	Awaiting Registration	NA TRAI
CORE FOUR	86/356,217	U.S.	Cl. 14: Jewelry and watches.	Allowed	Statement of Use or Extension Request	8/17/2017
DD Stylized	1,953,334	U.S.	Cl. 14: Jewelry, namely rings.	Registered	Renewal	1/30/2026
DEVOTIONAL TREASURES	4,761,022	U.S.	Cl. 14: Jewelry.	Registered	Affidavit of Use	6/23/2021
DIAMOND DIMENSIONS	2,456,791	U.S.	Cl. 14: Jewelry made in whole or substantial part of diamonds.	Registered	Renewal	6/5/2021
DIAMOND DIMENSIONS	TMA639084	Canada	Jewelry.	Registered	Renewal	5/4/2020
DIAMONLUXE	3,489,673	U.S.	Cl. 14: Jewelry.	Registered	Renewal	8/19/2018
DIMENSION LOCK	2,084,947	U.S.	Cl. 14: Jewelry, namely rings.	Registered	Renewal	7/29/2017

11/13/2023	Renewal	Registered	Jewelry.	Canada	TMA728311	HEART MATES
3/24/2017	Statement of Use or Extension Request	Allowed	Cl. 14: Jewelry.	U.S.	86/265,642	HEART MATES
						HAVANA
9/8/2018	Renewal	Registered	Cl. 14: Jewelry, in whole or in part of gold.	U.S.	2,187,456	HAVANA GOLD and Design
3/21/2022	Renewal	Registered	Cl. 14: Jewelry; precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments; precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith.	EUTM	002627735	GTR
9/24/2023	Renewal	Registered	Finger rings.	Canada	TMA417413	GTR
5/21/2024	Renewal	Registered	Cl. 14: Finger rings.	U.S.	984,481	GTR
9/6/2025	Renewal	Registered	Cl. 14: Jewelry.	U.S.	2,992,115	GEMSTONE WORLD
TR			Cl. 35: Advertising; Provision of information about sale of goods, conducting office work for others relating to orders, receipt and order placement of mail-order sale via TV commercials, catalogues and direct mails; import-export agency.			
12/9/2025 ADEI	Renewal	Registered	Cl. 14: Personal ornaments (exclusive of cuff links); jewels and their imitations.	Japan	4915076	GEMSTONE STORIES
7/6/2020 MARK	Renewal	Registered	Cl. 14: Jewelry.	U.S.	3,815,568	FOREVER BEAUTIFUL
DUE DATE	NEXT ACTION	STATUS	GOODS & SERVICES	COUNTRY	REG./SER. NO.	MARK

JEWELRY IS BETTER LATIN TREASURES LUXURY FIT LUXURY FIT and Design FIT LUXURY FIT and Design	87/192,632 2,523,035 4,686,742 004571782 004571717	U.S. U.S. U.S. U.S. EUTM EUTM	Cl. 14: Jewelry. Cl. 14: Jewelry, namely rings made of precious metal. Cl. 14: Jewelry, namely rings made of precious metal. Cl. 14: Jewelry, namely rings made of precious metal. Cl. 14: Jewelry, namely rings made of precious metal. Cl. 14: Jewelry, namely rings made of precious metal. Cl. 14: Jewelry, namely rings made of precious metal.	Pending Registered Registered Registered Registered	Awaiting Examination Renewal Affidavit of Use Renewal Affidavit of Use Affidavit of Use	N/A 12/25/2021 2/17/2021 8/1/2025 TRADEMARK 2/17/2021
FIT FIT and Design	004571717	EUTM	Cl. 14: Jewelry, namely rings made of precious metal.	Registered	Renewal	8/1/2025
ORO PARA TI	3,004,953	U.S.	Cl. 14: Jewelry.	Registered	Renewal	10/4/2025
ORO - STEEL	3,689,815	U.S.	Cl. 14: Jewelry.	Registered	Renewal	9/29/2019
PASADO PRESENTE FUTURO	1319931	Mexico	Cl. 3: Perfumes; cosmetics, namely, skin care lotions, creams, gels, facial makeup, namely, eye makeup, blush, lipstick, foundation.	Registered	Renewal	6/1/2022

9/22/2025	Renewal	Registered	Cl. 14: Jewelry.	Japan	48966843	PAST PRESENT FOREVER and Design
2/28/2025	Renewal	Registered	Cl. 14: Jewelry; Precious metals and their alloys and goods or coated therewith.Cl. 35: Collection of goods, for others, for presentation and sales purposes via a home shopping television.Cl. 37: Repair of jewelry.	Germany	30509911	PAST PRESENT FOREVER and Design
8/18/2031	Renewal	Registered	Jewelry.	Canada	TMA946706	PAST PRESENT FOREVER
8/26/2018	Renewal	Registered	Cl. 14: Jewelry.	U.S.	3,493,423	PAST PRESENT FOREVER
6/1/2022	Renewal	Registered	Cl. 14: Jewelry; watches.	Mexico	1319935	PASADO PRESENTE FUTURO
6/1/2022	Renewal	Registered	Cl. 18: Handbags, wallets, tote bags, carryon bags, cosmetic bags sold empty, umbrellas.	Mexico	1319937	PASADO PRESENTE FUTURO
6/1/2022	Renewal	Registered	Cl. 14: Jewelry; watches.	Mexico	1319938	PASADO PRESENTE FUTURO
	Renewal	Registered	Cl. 9: Eyeglasses, sunglasses.	Mexico	1319933	PASADO PRESENTE FUTURO
6/1/2022 LDEMARK	Renewal	Registered	Cl. 25: Apparel, namely, blouses, t-shirts, slacks, jeans, skirts, dresses, scarves, belts, hats.	Mexico	1319939	PASADO PRESENTE FUTURO
DUE DATE	NEXT ACTION	STATUS	GOODS & SERVICES	COUNTRY	REG./SER. NO.	MARK

PAST PRESENT FUTURE 1319934 Mexico Cl. 14: Jewelry; watches. Registered Renewal	PAST PRESENT FUTURE 1319932 Mexico Cl. 9: Eyeglasses, sunglasses. Registered Renewal	PAST PRESENT FUTURE 1319930 Mexico care lotions, creams, gels, facial makeup, blush, lipstick, foundation. Cl. 3: Perfumes; cosmetics, namely, skin care lotions, creams, gels, facial makeup, blush, lipstick, foundation.	PAST PRESENT FUTURE 13279567 China Cl. 14: Jewelry, diamond, precious stones Registered Renewal and souvenirs made of precious metal.	PAST PRESENT FUTURE TMA873448 Canada Jewelry. Registered Renewal	PAST PRESENT FUTURE 1473320 Australia Cl. 14: Jewelry. Registered Renewal	Cl. 25: Apparel, namely, blouses, t-shirts, slacks, jeans, skirts, dresses, scarves, belts, hats.	Cl. 18: Handbags, wallets, tote bags, carry- on bags, cosmetic bags sold empty, umbrellas.	Cl. 14: Watches.	Cl. 9: Eyeglasses, Sunglasses.	PAST PRESENT FUTURE 86/231,549 U.S. Cl. 3: Perfumes; cosmetics, namely, skin care lotions, creams, gels, facial makeup, namely, eye makeup, blush, lipstick, foundation. Allowed Extension Request	PAST PRESENT FUTURE 3,361,976 U.S. Cl. 14: Jewelry. Registered Renewal	Past * France	
Renewal	Renewal	Renewal	Renewal	Renewal	Renewal					Statement of Use or Extension Request	Renewal		
6/1/2022	6/1/2022	6/1/2022	8/20/2025	3/17/2029	2/8/2022					4/14/2017 TRA	1/1/2018 DEM	ARK	

PAST PRESENT & FUTURE and Design PAST PRESENT FUTURE	PAST * PRESENT & FUTURE and Design	PAST PRESENT FUTURE	PAST PRESENT FUTURE	PAST PRESENT FUTURE	MARK
4,682,735	5,105,333	01346379	1319938	1319936	REG./SER. NO.
U.S.	U.S.	Taiwan	Mexico	Mexico	COUNTRY
Cl. 14: Jewelry.	Cl. 14: Jewelry.	Cl. 14: Jewelry.	Cl. 25: Apparel, namely, blouses, t-shirts, slacks, jeans, skirts, dresses, scarves, belts, hats.	Cl. 18: Handbags, wallets, tote bags, carryon bags, cosmetic bags sold empty, umbrellas.	GOODS & SERVICES
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	STATUS
Affidavit of Use	Affidavit of Use	Renewal	Renewal	Renewal	NEXT ACTION
2/3/2021	12/20/2022	1/15/2019	6/1/2022 TRAD	6/1/2022 DEMARK	DUE DATE

	485555555555555555555555555555555555555				98 888888888888888888888888888888888888	98989888888888888888888888888888888888
MARK	REG./SER. NO.	COUNTRY	GOODS & SERVICES	STATUS	NEXT ACTION	DUE DATE
PAST PRESENT FUTURE & Design	TMA618603	Canada	Jewelry.	Registered	Renewal	9/2/2019
Just & present & Future						: M A =
						TRANE
PROMISE, LOVE, FOREVER	4,822,806	U.S.	Cl. 14: Jewelry.	Registered	Affidavit of Use	9/29/2021
PROMISE LOVE FOREVER and Design	5,095,790	U.S.	Cl. 14: Jewelry.	Registered	Affidavit of Use	12/6/2022
Promise «Love «Forever						
RLogo	86/712,508	U.S.	Cl. 3: Perfumes. Cl. 14: Jewelry; watches. Cl. 25: Belts; Blouses; Dresses; Hats; Jeans; Scarves; Skirts; Slacks; T-shirts.	Allowed	Statement of Use or Extension Request	6/1/2017
RAVEI ROSE	85/63/655	211	Cl 14: Jewelry	Allowed	Awaiting Statement	N/A
RAVEL ROSE	86/636,555	Š	Cl. 14: Jewelry.	Allowed	Awaiting Statement of Use Acceptance	Z

TRADEMARK REEL: 005970 FRAME: 0858

MARK	REG./SER. NO.	COUNTRY	GOODS & SERVICES	STATUS	NEXT ACTION	DUE DATE
RAVEL ROSE	86/684,256	U.S.	Cl. 14: Watches.	Published	Awaiting Allowance	N/A K
			Cl. 25: Belts; Blouses; Dresses; Hats; Jeans; Scarves; Skirts; Slacks; T-shirts.			'RADEMAR
RB Stylized	TMA579120	Canada	Jewelry.	Registered	Renewal	4/8/2018 T
RB & Design	777185	Mexico	Cl. 14: Jewelry.	Registered	Renewal	9/12/2022
RB Stylized	1,823,692	U.S.	Cl. 14: Jewelry made of gold and other precious metals.	Registered	Renewal	2/22/2024
RB and Design Fig. 1 Fig. 1	2,103,624	U.S.	Cl. 14: Jewelry.	Registered	Renewal	10/7/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 005970 FRAME: 0859

MARK	REG./SER. NO.	COUNTRY	GOODS & SERVICES	STATUS	NEXT ACTION	DUE DATE
RB KISS and Design	TMA731987	Canada	Jewelry.	Registered	Renewal	1/9/2024 EMARK
RED THREAD Design	5,033,381	U.S.	Cl. 14: Jewelry.	Registered	Affidavit of Use	8/30/2022 TRA
RED THREAD OF LOVE	5,115,307	U.S.	Cl. 14: Jewelry.	Registered	Affidavit of Use	1/3/2023
RED THREAD OF LOVE	86/684,266	U.S.	Cl. 3: Perfumes. Cl. 14: Watches.	Allowed	Statement of Use or Extension Request	6/1/2017
RELIGIOUS TREASURES	3,667,944	U.S.	Cl. 14: Jewelry.	Registered	Renewal	8/11/2019
REMEMBERING	2,057,957	U.S.	Cl. 14: Jewelry and parts thereof.	Registered	Renewal	4/29/2017
RJW	1,590,808	U.S.	Cl. 14: Jewelry, namely, bracelets, earrings, pendants and rings, all of which are made of precious metals.	Registered	Renewal	4/10/2020
RJW	TMA705394	Canada	(1) Jewelry, namely, bracelets, earrings, pendants, rings, watches, all of which are made of precious metals.	Registered	Renewal	1/23/2023
			(2) Jewelry, namely, bracelets, earrings, pendants and rings, all of which are made of precious metals.			

5/20/2019	Renewal	Registered	Jewelry.	Canada	TMA610828	SAMUEL AARON INTERNATIONAL
6/30/2018	Renewal	Registered	Cl. 14: Jewelry.	U.S.	2,169,844	SAMUEL AARON INTERNATIONAL
1/23/2023	Renewal	Registered	(1) Jewelry, namely, bracelets, earrings, pendants, rings, watches, all of which are made of precious metals.(2) Jewelry.	Canada	TMA705407	SAI
9/28/2023	Renewal	Registered	Cl. 14: Jewelry.	U.S.	1,795,804	SAI
8/6/2024	Renewal	Registered	Cl. 14: Jewelry.	Japan	4793441	ROYAL SYMPHONY
7/17/2022	Renewal	Registered	Cl. 14: Jewelry in the form of rings, pendants, earrings, and bracelets.	EUTM	002778058	ROYAL SYMPHONY
1/25/2025	Renewal	Registered	Cl. 14: Jewelry.	U.S.	2,920,898	ROYAL SYMPHONY
1/31/2025	Renewal	Registered	Cl. 14: Jewelry; precious stones; goods in precious metals or coated therewith.	United Kingdom	2383265	ROYAL COLORS
2/28/2025	Renewal	Registered	Cl. 14: Jewelry.	Germany	30508789	ROYAL COLORS
7/1/2021	Renewal	Registered	Cl. 14: Jewelry.	EUTM	010091817	ROCK N' ICE
8/13/2022 TRA	Renewal	Registered	Cl. 14: Jewelry.	China	9684564	ROCK N' ICE
9/18/2018 DEM	Affidavit of Use	Registered	Cl. 14: Jewelry.	U.S.	4,210,786	ROCK N' ICE
7/6/2020 \RK	Renewal	Registered	Cl. 14: Jewelry.	U.S.	3,815,445	ROCK & REDEMPTION
DUE DATE	NEXT ACTION	STATUS	GOODS & SERVICES	COUNTRY	REG./SER. NO.	MARK

9/20/2017	Affidavit of Use	Registered	Cl. 14: Jewelry.	U.S.	4,029,646	TWO HEARTS, FOREVER ONE
5/11/2022	Renewal	Registered	Cl. 14: Jewelry.	Switzerland	9657	THL (Responsibility Mark)
3/21/2022	Renewal	Registered	Cl. 14: Jewelry; precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments; precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith.	EUTM	002626588	THL
11/5/2023	Renewal	Registered	Jewelry, namely bracelets, earrings, pendants, and rings, all of which are made of precious metals.	Canada	TMA419246	THL
12/29/2017	Renewal	Registered	Cl. 14: Jewelry, namely, bracelets, earrings, pendants, and rings, all of which are made of precious metals.	U.S.	1,470,608	THL
7/22/2018	Renewal	Registered	Cl. 14: Jewelry.	U.S.	3,473,683	THE AARON GROUP
3/28/2026	Renewal	Registered	Cl. 14: Jewelry made substantially in part of steel.	U.S.	3,073,458	STEEL ACCENTS
9/24/2023	Renewal	Registered	Jewelry, namely bracelets, earrings, pendants, and rings, all of which are made of precious metals.	Canada	TMA417414	SOL
1/2/2020 TRA [Renewal	Registered	Cl. 14: Jewelry, namely, bracelets, earrings, pendants, and rings, all of which are made of precious metals	.S.n	1,574,765	SOL
11/11/2018 DEMARK	Renewal	Registered	Cl. 14: Items made of precious metal, namely jewelry.	U.S.	3,531,526	SIMPLY LATIN
DUE DATE	NEXT ACTION	STATUS	GOODS & SERVICES	COUNTRY	REG./SER. NO.	MARK

VIVA LAS VEGAS	MARK
4,637,325	REG./SER. NO. COUNTRY
U.S.	COUNTRY
Cl. 14: Jewelry.	GOODS & SERVICES
Registered	STATUS
Affidavit of Use	NEXT ACTION
11/11/2020 ARK	DUE DATE
	4,637,325 U.S. Cl. 14: Jewelry. Registered Affidavit of Use

TRADEN **REEL: 005970 FRAME: 0863**

RECORDED: 01/23/2017

16